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Before using your product, read all
accompanying safety information.*’

&5

K English

iPod nano
7th generation
16GB
iPod touch
5th generation
32GB 64GB
iPhone 5
16GB 32GB 64GB

iPad mini
16GB 32GB 64GB

iPad
4th generation
16GB 32GB 64GB

Press @

Search for Bluetooth devices and choose "PHILIPS DS8300" for paring.

N

I' @ Erase all pairing information. *2
8 sec.

PHILIPS DS8300

AUDIO IN

To get the detailed instructions for use,
visit www.philips.com/support.*?

#1 Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

*2 Erase all pairing information

*3 To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/support.

Press @

Search for Bluetooth devices and choose “PHILIPS DS8300" for paring.

Specifications

Amplifier
Rated Output Power 2X15W RMS
Signal to Noise Ratio 65 dBA

Audio-in Link

0.6V RMS 10 kohm

General information

AC power (power adaptor)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Input: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz, 1.5A MAX;
Output: 18V === 2.5A;

Operation Power Consumption <40W

ECO Standby Power Consumption <0.5W

Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H x D) 4439 x 166.7 x 180.3mm

Weight- Main Unit 1.90 k

Bluetooth

Frequency band 24000 GHz - 2.4835 GHz ISM Band
Range 8 meters(free space)

Standard Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

¥ Cestina

*1  Pred pouZitim vyrobku si pre¢téte pribalené bezpe¢nostniinformace.

#*2  Odstrarite veskeré informace o parovani.

#3  Chcete-li ziskat podrobny ndvod k pouZit, navitivte webové stranky www.philips.com/support.

Stisknéte mozZnost .

Vyhledejte zarizeni Bluetooth a vyberte polozku ,,PHILIPS DS8300" pro pérovéni.

Vlastnosti
Zesilovac
Jmenovity vystupni vykon 2 x 15W RMS
Odstup signdl/Sum 65 dBA

Audio-in Link

0,6V RMS 10 kOhmu

Obecné informace

Napéjenf stfidavym proudem

OH-1048A1802500U-u

(napdjeci adaptér) Vstup: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A MAX;
Vystup: 18V ===, 2,5 A;

Spotreba elektrické energie pri provozu <40W

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim rezimu ECO  <0,5W

Rozméry - Hlavni jednotka (§ xV x H) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3

Hmotnost— Hlavni jednotka 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Frekvencni pdsmo

2,4000-2,4835 GHz ISM Band

Dosah

8 metrd (volny prostor)

Standardni

Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

K Dansk

*1  For du bruger produktet, skal du lese alle medfalgende sikkerhedsoplysninger.

*2  Slet alle parringsoplysninger.

#*3  Du kan finde en detaljeret brugervejledning pd www.philips.com/support.

Tryk pa @

Seg efter Bluetooth-enheder, og valg “PHILIPS DS8300" til parring.

Specifications

Forstaerker
Vurderet effekt 2 X15W RMS
Signal-/stgjforhold 65 dBA

Lydindgangs-link

0,6V RMS 10 kohm

Generelle oplysninger

Vekselstrgm (lysnetadapter)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Indgang: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, maks. 1,5 A;
Udgang: 18V === 25 A;

Stremforbrug ved drift <40W

Stremforbrug ved Eco-standby <05W

Mal - Hovedenhed (B x H x D) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm

Vegt- Hovedenhed 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Frekvensband 2,4000 GHz - 2,4835 GHz ISM-band
Omrade 8 meter (i fri luft)

Standard

Bluetooth 2.1+ EDR




¥ Deutsch

£ Espanol

K Francais

K Italiano

£ Polski

£ Pycckum

£ Svenska

*1
*2

*3

Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung |hres Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinformationen.
Loschen Sie alle Koppelungsinformationen.
Ausflihrliche Anweisungen zum Gebrauch erhalten Sie auf www.philips.com/support.

Driicken Sie @
Suchen Sie nach Bluetooth-Gerdten, und wahlen Sie “PHILIPS DS8300" fur die Kopplung aus.

Technische Daten

Verstarker
Ausgangsleistung 2x15W RMS
Signal/Rausch-Verhéltnis 65 dBA

Audio-In-Verbindung

0,6V RMS 10 Kiloohm

Allgemeine Informationen

Netzteil (Netzadapter)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Eingangsleistung: 100 — 240V~; 50/60 Hz;max. 15 A
Ausgangsleistung: 18V ===;25 A

*#1  Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la informacién de seguridad que se adjunta. *1  Avant d'utiliser votre produit, lisez toutes les informations sur la sécurité fournies. *71  Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le relative informazioni sulla sicurezza. #1  Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy przeczytac wszystkie dotaczone #*1  [Nepea MCMoAb3OBaHNEM yCTPONCTBA HEOBXOAMMO O3HAKOMMUTHCA CO BCEMM *71  Innan du anvdnder produkten bér du ldsa all medféljiande sikerhetsinformation.
. . A . . . - L informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa. npUAaraeMbIMU MHCTPYKLMAMM NO 6e30MacHoCTU. . o .
*2  Borre toda la informacién de emparejamiento. *2  Effacez toutes les informations de couplage. *2  Cancellare tutte le informazioni di associazione. _ o _ *2  Tabort all ihopparningsinformation.
#2  Usuwanie wszystkich informacji o parowaniu. *2 VaaneHue nHGOpMaLMM O MOAKAIOUEHNSAX.
*3  Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para su uso, visite www.philips.com/support. *3  Pour obtenir les instructions d'utilisation détaillées, rendez-vous sur www.philips.com/support. *3  Peristruzioni dettagliate sull'utilizzo, visitare il sito Web www.philips.com/support. , , . . X ) L *3  Detaljerade instruktioner fér anvandning finns pd www.philips.com/support.
*3  Aby uzyskac szczegdtowe instrukcje na temat uzytkowania produktu, wejdz na strone *3  boaee noapobHble cBeaeHUs cM. Ha canTe www.philips.com/support.
Pulse @ Appuyez sur@. Premere @ www.philips.com/support. Y @ Tryck pa @
axmunte @),
Busque los dispositivos Bluetooth y seleccione “"PHILIPS DS8300" para el emparejamiento. Recherchez des périphériques Bluetooth et sélectionnez « Philips DS8300 » pour le couplage. Cercare i dispositivi Bluetooth e scegliere "Philips DS8300" per I'associazione. Naciénij przycisk @ Sok efter alla Bluetooth-enheter och valj "PHILIPS DS8300" fér ihopparning.
) _ BbinoAnnTe nowck Bluetooth-ycTporicTs 1 BoibepuTte “PHILIPS DS8300" ann
i . L, . . Aby dokonac parowania, wyszukaj urzadzenia Bluetooth i wybierz nazwe ,,PHILIPS DS8300". NOAKAIOUEHIS. i .
Especificaciones Spécifications Specifiche Specifikationer
Amplificador Amplificateur Amplificatore Dane techniczne XapaKTepucTUku Forstirkare
Potencia de salida 2 x15W RMS Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x 15W RMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2 x15W RMS Wzmacniacz Yenauteas Nominell uteffekt 2 X 15W RMS
Relacién sefal/ruido 65 dBA Rapport signal/bruit 65 dBA Rapporto segnale/rumore 65 dBA Zakres mocy wyjsciowej 2 x15W RMS HoMuHaAbHas BbIXOAHASA MOLHOCTb 2x15 BT (cpeaHekBaapaTWiHas) Signal/brusférhéllande 65 dBA
Odstep sygnatu od szumu 65 dBA

Conexién de entrada de audio

0,6V RMS 10 kohmios

Informacion general

Alimentacién de CA (adaptador de corriente)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Entrada: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A méximo;

Audio-in Link

0,6V RMS 10 kohm

Collegamento di ingresso audio

0,6V RMS 10 kohm

Informations générales

Informazioni generali

Alimentation CA (adaptateur secteur)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Entrée : 100 - 240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A max.;

Alimentazione CA (adattatore di alimentazione) OH-1048A1802500U-u

Ingresso: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A max;

Wejicie Audio- in

0,6V RMS, 10 kQ

Informacje ogdlne

Zasilacz sieciowy

OH- 1048A1802500U -u

OTHolueHve curHan/ym

65 ABA

MoakaioveHme Audio-in

0,6 B (cpeaHexsaap.) 10 kOm

Audio-in Link

0,6V RMS 10 kohm

O6was nHpopmaums

AaanTep nepemeHHoro Toka (aaantep

OH-1048A1802500U-u

Allman information

Nétstrom (natadapter)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Ingang: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A MAX;

Betriebs-St brauch <40W ida: = . ES . ita: = . Moc wejsciowa: 100-240V~, 50/ 60 Hz, 1,5 A maks; . — .
etriebs-Stromverbrauc Salida: 18V 25A Sortie : 18V 25A; Uscita: 18V 25A; MOCW I‘S/‘dowa. v Z, ATas) Bron: 100240 B ~ 50/60 1 1.5 A makc. Utgang 18V == 25 A,
ECO-Standby-Stromverbrauch <05W Consumo de energia en funcionamiento <40W Consommation électrique en mode de fonc- <40W Consumo energetico durante il funzionamento < 40 W hidd - — Buixoa 18 B==25 A Effektforbrukning vid anvandning <40W
Abmessungen - Hauptgerdt (B x H xT) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm Consumo en modo de espera de bajo consumo ~ <0,5W tionnement Consumo energetico in modalita Standby Eco Power < 0,5 W Pob(_?.r mocy POdCZéS pracy - <40W DHepronoTpebaeHiie BO Bpems paboTel <40 Br Effektforbrukning i ECO Power-standbyldge <05W
Gewicht- Hauptgerdt 1,90 kg Dimensiones - Unidad principal (ancho x alto  443,9 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm Consommation électrique en mode veille Eco <05W Dimensioni (Ixpxa) - Unita principale (L x A x P)  443,9 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm Pobor.' moc.y w trybie gotowosci ECO Power <05W DHEPronoTpebAeHH e B PEXIME OXIAAHIA <05 Bt Storlek 4439 x 166,7 x 180.3 mm
x profundo) Dimensions - Unité principale (I x H x P) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3m . Wymiary - jednostka centralna(szer: x wys. x gleb.) 4439 x 166,7 x 180.3 mm ECO ' ' '
Bluetooth : . Peso - Unita principale 190 ke _ - - Huvudenhet (B x H x D)
Peso - Unidad principal 1,90 kg Poids - Unité principale 1,90 kg Waga - jednostka centralna 1,90 kg Pa3mepbl - OcHoBHOE YCTPOMCTBO 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm -
Frequenzband 24000 GHz bis 24835 GHz (Band ISM) (WxBxT) Vikt 1,90 kg
Reichweite 8 Meter (freier Raum) Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth Bluetooth Bec - OcrosHoe ycTpoiicTso 190 wr - Auvudenhet
Standard Bluetooth-Version: 2.1 + EDR Banda di frequenza Banda ISM 2,4000 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
aneer oot ersen Banda de frecuencia Banda ISM de 2.4000 GHz - 2.4835 GHz Fréquence de transmission Bande ISM 2,4000 GHz - 2,4835 GHz - a 8 et (m campo aperto) Pasmo czestotliwosci 2,4000 GHz— 2,4835 GHz, pasmo ISM Bluetooth Bluetooth
Alcance 8 metros (espacio libre [ . Zasi 8 metréw (b kéd
B (e ) Portée 8 métres (sans obstacle) Standard Bluetooth: 2.1 + EDR o metrow (bez pressekd) /AmanasoH yacToT 2,4000 Tw - 2,4835 ML NPOMBILAEHHDIN Frekvensband 24000 GHz - 24835 GHz ISM-band
Estdndar Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR - Standard Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR e e ' : :
Standard Version Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR Hay4HbI 1 MeA, AvianasoH Sortiment 8 meter (ledigt utrymme)
Paanyc aerictaus 8 meTpoB (cBO6OAHOE NMPOCTPAHCTBO) Standard Bluetooth: 2.1 + EDR
CraHaapTHas Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR
1 . A
£ EAnvika £ Suomi £ Magyar £ Nederlands £ Portugués(EU) £ Slovensky £ Kasakuwa
*1 Tpw XPNOLUOTIOWOETE T1) OUCKEUT), D1aBAcTe OAEG TIG CUVODEUTIKEG 0ONYieg aodaleiag. #1 Lue kaikki turvallisuustiedot ennen tuotteen kéyttd, *1 A termék haszndlata el6tt olvassa el az ahhoz tartozd dsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt. *71  Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie voordat u het product gebruikt. *71  Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as informag¢&es de seguranca que o acompanham. *1  Pred pouZivanim vyrobku si preditajte vietky pribalené bezpe&nostné informdcie. *1 KbicKalua nanaanaHyLibl HyCKayAblFbl
% e
*2  AlaypaTe OAeg Tig TANpodopieg cUCEUENG. Poista kaikid parilitostiedot. *2 Az dsszes pérba rendezési informdcid torlése. *2 Wis alle koppelingsgegevens. *2  Apague todas as informagdes de emparelhamento. *2 Vymazte vietky Udaje o pdrovani. *2 BapAbIK yrTay aknapaTbiH eLwipiHi3.
*3  Yksityiskohtaisia kdyttdohjeita on osoitteessa www.philips.com/support.
*3  [la va AaBete Tig AemTopepeig 0dnyieg xpriong, emokedBeite TV Tomobeoia ) *3  Részletes haszndlati UtmutatSt a www.philips.com/support oldalon taldl. #*3  Ga voor gedetailleerde instructies over het gebruik naar www.philips.com/support. *3  Para receber as instrucdes detalhadas relativas a utilizacdo, visite www.philips.com/support. *3  Podrobné pokyny na pouZivanie ndjdete na lokalite www.philips.com/support. *3  OHiMAl NanaaAaH6acTaH BypbiH, 6apABIK KOCbIMLUA KayiNCi3AK aKMapaTbiH OKbIHbI3.
www.philips.com/support. Valitse @ [MaiaanaHy 6OVIbIHLLA TOABIK HYCKayAapAbl any yiH www.philips.com/support TopabbiHa KipiHi3
® Etsi Bluetooth-laitteita ja muodosta parilitos valitsemalla “PHILIPS DS8300". Nyomja le a @) opcist. Druk op @). Prima @), Stlacte tlatidlo @). ®
Marn . MMeECiH 6 .
amore . . Keressen Bluetooth eszkézoket és vélassza a “PHILIPS DS8300" lehetbséget a parba Zoek naar Bluetooth-apparaten en kies ‘PHILIPS DS8300" om het apparaat te koppelen. Procure dispositivos Bluetooth e seleccione “PHILIPS DS8300" para o emparelhamento. Vyhladajte zariadenia Bluetooth a na pdrovanie vyberte zariadenie ,,PHILIPS DS8300". TYAMECI BACoIER
AvalnoTe ouokeugg Bluetooth kat emAégre Tn “PHILIPS DS8300™ yia ougeudn. Tekniset tiedot rendezéshez. Bluetooth KypbiAFbiAapbIH i3AEHI3 »aHe Gackin woiFapy ywiH «PHILIPS DS8300» TapmarbiH
. Vahvistin 1 » Specificaties Especificagoes Specifikicie TaHAHbI3.
Mpodiaypadeg Termékjellemzék
EvioyuTic llmoitettu ldhtéteho 2 x 15W RMS Erdsitd Versterker Amplificador Zosilfovac EpekwwenikTep
5 T Ve yv—. Signaali—kohina-suhde 65 dBA NPT E— vy Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2 x 15 W RMS Poténcia nominal 2X15W RMS Menovity vystupny vykon 2 X 15W RMS KywwenTiw
VOHAOTIKT) loXUG £6d0U Agnitulolinkki 0,6V RMS 10 kohmia evleges kimeno teljesitmeny S i houdi 65 dBA . 3 3 N
Y - P o5 dBA [ o5 A ignaal-ruisverhouding Relacdo sinal/ruido 65 dBA Odstup signdlu od Sumu 65 dBA HOMUHaAABI LWBIFLIC KyaTbi 2 X15 BT OKM
OYOG onpartog pog Bopufo el-zaj ardny -
Audio-in-kabel 0,6V RMS 10.000 ohm Ligaca fudi ,6V RMS 10 koh Audio-in Link ,6V RMS 10 koh
Eioodog xou 06V RMS 10 kohm Yieist Audio-in csatlakozd 06V RMS 10 kOhm jacd0 da entraca de dudio 06V RIS 10 kohm wdontin 06V RIS 10 kohmor LLly ko3puumenTie curtian 65 ABA

levikeg TAnpodopieg

Petpa AC (TpodpodoTiko)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
EicoBog: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz, 1,5A MAX
EZoBog: 18V == 2,5A

Karavahwor) evépyelag oe Aettoupyia

<40W

Karavahwor) evépyetag kara m Aettoupyia

<05W

avapovng ECO Power

Alaotaoelg — Kupla povada (M x Y x B)

4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 xIA.

Bapog - Kupla povada

1,90 kA&

Bluetooth

Verkkovirta (verkkolaite)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Tulo: 100-240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A MAX
Laht6: 18V ==25A;

Virrankulutus kdytossa <40W
Virrankulutus ECO Power -valmiustilassa <05W
Mitat - Pédlaite (L x K x S) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3mm
Paino - Padlaite 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Taajuuskaista

2,4000-2,4835 GHz, ISM-kaista

Kantoalue

8 metrid (vapaa tila)

Zwvn ouxvotnTag

Zovn ISM 24000 GHz - 24835 GHz

Vakio Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

EpBérela

8 péTpa (eAelBepou ywpou)

[MpoTutio

‘Exdoon Bluetooth: 2.1+EDR

Altalanos informaciok

Tépfesziltség (adapter)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Bemenet: 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz 1,5 A
Kimenet: 18V == 25 A;

Teljesitményfelvétel <40W
Eco készenléti izemmdd teljesitményfelvétele <05W
Méretek - Féegység (Sz x Ma x Mé) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm
Tomeg - Féegység 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Frekvenciasav

2,4000 GHz - 2,4835 GHz ISM Band

Hatdtévolsdg

8 méter (szabad terlleten)

Standard

Bluetooth 2.1+EDR

Algemene informatie

Netspanning (netspanningsadapter)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Invoer: 100 - 240V, 50/60 Hz, max. 1,5 A
Uitvoer: 18V === 25 A;

Stroomverbruik in werking <40W

Stroomverbruik in energiebesparende stand- <0,5W

bystand

Afmetingen - Apparaat (b x h x d) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm
Gewicht - Apparaat 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Frequentieband 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz ISM-band
Bereik 8 meter (vrije ruimte)

Standaard Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

Informagoes Gerais

Vseobecné informacie

Alimentacao CA (transformador)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Entrada: 100-240V ~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A MAX;
Saida: 18V ==25A;

Sietovy adaptér (napdjaci adaptér)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Vistup: 100 — 240V~, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A MAX;
Vystup: 18V == 2,5 A;

Consumo de energia em funcionamento <40W Prevadzkova spotreba energie <40W

Consumo no modo de poupanca de energia <05W Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom rezime EKO < 05W

Dimensées - Unidade principal (L x A x P) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm Rozmery — Hlavné jednotka (5 xV x H) 4439 x 166,7 x 180,3 mm
Peso - Unidade principal 1,90 kg Hmotnost' - Hlavnd jednotka 1,90 kg

Bluetooth

Bluetooth

Banda de frequéncia

Banda ISM 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Frekvencné pasmo

2,4000 GHz — 2,4835 GHz pasmo ISM

ApIBbiC Kipici 6aiAaHbIChI

0,6 B OKM 10 kOm

Kaanbl aknapat

AliHbIMaAbI TOK KyaTbl (KyaT apantepi)

OH-1048A1802500U-u
Kipic: 100-240 B~, 50/60 'y, 1,5 A EH XKOfF;
LbiFbic: 18 B==25 A;

HYMBIC YLWiH KyaT TyTbiHYbI

<40 Bt

ECO kyTy pexuMiHAe KyaT TyTbiHY

<058t

Menwepi

- Herizri kypbiarbl (E x B x K)

443,9 x 166,7 x 180,3 Mm

Caamarbl - Heriari kypbiAfFbl

1,90 kr

Alcance

8 metros (espagco livre)

Padrdo

Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

Dosah

8 metrov (otvoreny priestor)

Standardny

Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR

Bluetooth

HUIAIK sxonaFbl

2,4000 Ty - 2,4835 ITw, ISM »onarbl

AyKbIMbI

8 MeTp (60C KeHICTIK)

CraHaapTsl

Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR




